r

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
 Name of conveying party(ies): Qunlai Chen Man Hon Tsang Gaurav Bhalla William R. Ruhe, Jr. Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Chevron Oronite Company LLC Internal Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road				
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 11/04/2009(CHEN); 11/04/2009(TSANG); 11/05/2009(BHALLA); 11/12/2009(RUHE) Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/570,974	Street Address: P.O. Box 6006 City: San Ramon State: CA Country: USA Zip: 94583 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Chevron Corporation Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: P.O. Box 6006	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 				
City: San Ramon	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: CA Zip: <u>94583-0806</u> Phone Number : <u>925-842-1564</u> Fax Number: <u>925-842-2051</u> Email Address: <u>patents@chevron.com</u>	 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number <u>031620</u> Authorized User Name <u>Chevron Corporation</u> 				
9. Signature Joseph P. Foley (Reg. No. 45,757) Name of/Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover Mail Stop Assignment Recorded including Services, Dire	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 5 sheet should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: ctor of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
700425143	PATENT REEL: 023664 FRAME: 0099				

WHEREAS, we, QUNLAI CHEN, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California; MAN HON TSANG, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California; GAURAV BHALLA, residing in the City of Hercules. County of Contra Costa, State of California; and WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR. residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in PREPARATION OF A SULFURIZED MOLYBDENUM AMIDE COMPLEX AND ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS HAVING LOW RESIDUAL ACTIVE SULFUR, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

 \boxtimes bearing Serial No. 12/570,974 and filed on September 30, 2009; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said QUNLAI CHEN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at <u>Richmond</u>, California, this <u>4th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2009.

On the

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Phillip Lobato</u>, whose full post office address is <u>100 Chevron Way Richmond</u>, CA. 91702 was personally present and did see QUNLAI CHEN who is known to me execute the above assignment on November 4, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023664 FRAME: 0100

WHEREAS, we, QUNLAI CHEN, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California; MAN HON TSANG, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California; GAURAV BHALLA, residing in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR. residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in PREPARATION OF A SULFURIZED MOLYBDENUM AMIDE COMPLEX AND ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS HAVING LOW RESIDUAL ACTIVE SULFUR, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. <u>12/570,974</u> and filed on <u>September 30, 2009</u>; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said MAN HON TSANG, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at	Richmond,	California, this	<u></u> day of	Nov.	_, 2009.
			$-\Lambda \Lambda$	_	
			_ HA		
			MANUHON	SANG	

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Phillip Lobate</u>, whose full post office address is <u>IOOChevron Way</u>, <u>Richmond</u>, <u>CH</u>, 94802 was personally present and did see MAN HON TSANG who is known to me execute the above assignment on <u>November 4, 2009</u>.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023664 FRAME: 0101

WHEREAS, we, QUNLAI CHEN, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California; MAN HON TSANG, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California; GAURAV BHALLA, residing in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR. residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in PREPARATION OF A SULFURIZED MOLYBDENUM AMIDE COMPLEX AND ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS HAVING LOW RESIDUAL ACTIVE SULFUR, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. <u>12/570,974</u> and filed on <u>September 30, 2009</u>; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said GAURAV BHALLA, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at <u>RICHMOND</u> , California, th	is <u></u> day of <u></u>
	GAURAV BHALLA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Phillip Lobato</u>, whose full post office address is <u>LOD Chevron Way, Richmond</u>, CH 99502was personally present and did see GAURAV BHALLA who is known to me execute the above assignment on <u>November 5, 2009</u>.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023664 FRAME: 0102

WHEREAS, we, QUNLAI CHEN, residing in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California; MAN HON TSANG, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California; GAURAV BHALLA, residing in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa, State of California; and WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR. residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in PREPARATION OF A SULFURIZED MOLYBDENUM AMIDE COMPLEX AND ADDITIVE COMPOSITIONS HAVING LOW RESIDUAL ACTIVE SULFUR, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No. <u>12/570,974</u> and filed on <u>September 30, 2009;</u> and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR., do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 12 day of NOVENIBER, 2009.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. <u>Phillip Lobato</u>, whose full post office address is <u>100 Chevron Way, Richmod</u>, CL⁹⁴⁸⁰² was personally present and did see WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR. who is known to me execute the above assignment on <u>November 12, 2009</u>.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023664 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 12/16/2009